2019 State Fair of Louisiana Livestock Competition & Exhibition JUNIOR RABBIT ENTRY FORM

State:				Zip:		
4-H or Fl	FA (Please circle	one)				
4-H Agent or FFA Advisor:						
E-mail A	ddress:					
no later th	nan OCT. 10, 20	019. Incom	nplete ent	ries will be	refused ar	nd returned.
Sex	Tattoo #	SR	JR	FUR	MEAT	\$3.00/entry
				Total Evh	ibitor Foos	
Duit a s						
11111			Qty			
\$30.00						
Free						
\$10.00						
\$10.00						
Gen. Adm. \$15.00						
Gen. Admin Thurs.,Nov. 1 Only \$10.00						
needed.		T	otal Ride,	Passes & Pa	rking Fees	
				GRAN	D TOTAL	
	4-H or FI 4-H Agei E-mail A	4-H or FFA (Please circle 4-H Agent or FFA Advisor E-mail Address: no later than OCT. 10, 20 Sex Tattoo # Price \$30.00 Free \$10.00 \$10.00 Gen. Admin Thurs.,Nov. 1 Company C	4-H or FFA (Please circle one) 4-H Agent or FFA Advisor: E-mail Address: no later than OCT. 10, 2019. Incom Sex Tattoo # SR Price \$30.00 Free \$10.00 \$10.00 Gen. Admin Thurs.,Nov. 1 Only \$10.00	4-H or FFA (Please circle one) 4-H Agent or FFA Advisor: E-mail Address: no later than OCT. 10, 2019. Incomplete entity Sex Tattoo # SR JR Price \$30.00 Free \$10.00 \$10.00 Gen. Admin Thurs.,Nov. 1 Only \$10.00	4-H or FFA (Please circle one) 4-H Agent or FFA Advisor: E-mail Address: no later than OCT. 10, 2019. Incomplete entries will be Sex Tattoo # SR JR FUR Total Exh Price Qty \$30.00 Free \$10.00 \$10.00 Gen. Adm. \$15.00 Gen. Admin Thurs.,Nov. 1 Only \$10.00 needed. Total Ride, Passes & Pa	4-H or FFA (Please circle one) 4-H Agent or FFA Advisor: E-mail Address: no later than OCT. 10, 2019. Incomplete entries will be refused ar Sex Tattoo # SR JR FUR MEAT Sex Tattoo # SR JR FUR MEAT Total Exhibitor Fees Price Qty \$30.00 Free \$10.00 Gen. Adm. \$15.00 Gen. Admin Thurs.,Nov. 1 Only \$10.00

The undersigned hereby consents and agrees that the animals describes on this entry application may, at the discretion of the appropriate superintendent or State Fair of Louisiana Management, be tested for unauthorized use of medicines or drugs. The undersigned further agrees that should such a test indicate, as determined solely by the official administering the test, the presence of unauthorized medication(s) or drug(s), the exhibitor and animal will be disqualified from the show. The undersigned, individually and in behalf of exhibitor waives any claim against the State Fair of Louisiana, its directors, officers, employees or agents, which may arise from the death, illness or reaction of the animal as a result if such testing and agrees to hold said parties harmless regarding same.

Liability: All exhibitors will be under the control and direction of the Management, but the Livestock Show will in no case be responsible for any loss, or injury or damage that may occur. Each exhibitor will be solely responsible for any consequential or other loss, injury or damage done to, or occasioned by, or arising from, any animal or article exhibited by him and for its description as given in the premium book. He shall indemnify the Livestock Show against all legal or other proceedings in regard thereto as well as damage or injury to any other person or property, caused by the exhibitor or any of the animals exhibited by him, or arising out of, or in any way connected with such exhibition or any of the animals so exhibited.

I have read and understand the Show Ring Code of Ethics as set forth in the State				
	OFFICE USE ONLY	OFFICE USE ONLY		
Fair of Louisiana Premium Book.				
Parent or Guardian	Receipt #			
Falent of Guardian	Check # or Cash			
County Agent/Ag Teacher	Chook ii or Guon			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Amount Paid			
Exhibitor	7 tilloditt i did			

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED:

Exhibitor's Name:

The State Fair of Louisiana 3701 Hudson St. Shreveport, LA 71109

ph: 318-635-1361 fax: 318-631-4909

email: livestock@statefairoflouisiana.com www.statefairoflouisiana.com

2019 STATE FAIR OF LOUISIANA LEGAL RELEASE FORM JUNIOR LIVESTOCK EXHIBITOR ENTRY CONTRACT

ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE PRESENT BEFORE ENTRY WILL BE ACCEPTED

We, the exhibitor and parent/guardian have read, understand and will comply with all the rules and regulations set forth by the State Fair of Louisiana; those to include but not limited to, the General Rules and Regulations, the Show Ring Code of Ethics, the Junior Division General Rules and Regulations and all special rules of the Livestock Exhibitor Handbook specific to each animal entered. We agree that we will be held **strictly liable** for any violations of the aforesaid rules and regulations. We expressly waive any all rights to notice or protest or hearing regarding enforcement of the aforesaid rules and regulations. We agree that all actions of the State Fair of Louisiana management regarding the rules and regulations are final and not subject to dispute.

We, the exhibitor and parent/guardian, understand the use of any drug, chemicals and/or compound that are not approved by the Food and Drug Administration for use in meat producing animals, the illegal use of approved drugs, chemicals and/or compounds and the use of any drug/medication/treatment that gives an animal an unfair competitive advantage is prohibited. All animals shall be subject to test, (blood, urine and tissue), for drugs or foreign substances. All animals must remain free and clear of ALL drugs and chemical residues while on show grounds. A positive test will result in disqualification, forfeiture of any premiums and/or awards and will exclude the exhibitor, organized group or any individual involved from future competition at the State Fair of Louisiana. The opinions, test results and the conclusions reached by the testing laboratory used by the State Fair of Louisiana for these tests shall be final and binding upon the Exhibitor, without protest or recourse against the State Fair of Louisiana. The Exhibitor understands and agrees that he is not entitled to any independent testing or to submit any blood, urine, tissue or other samples to any other laboratory, and the opinions, test results and conclusions reached by the testing laboratory used by the State Fair of Louisiana are final and binding and shall not be contested by Exhibitor and this is an express condition to Exhibitor's participation at the State Fair of Louisiana.

We, the exhibitor and parent/legal guardian, understand any DNA sample collected during the State Fair of Louisiana that does not match the submitted nomination sample or contaminated hair samples without follicles attached for said animal will result in disqualification, forfeiture of any premiums and will exclude the exhibitor, organized group or any individual involved from future competition at the State Fair of Louisiana.

We, the exhibitor and parent/legal guardian, grant permission to be photographed or interviewed in connection with the State Fair of Louisiana Shows and Special Events. We understand that such photography or interview may be used by the released parties for television, film, video, visual, graphic or printed media.

Printed Name of Exhibitor	Date	Signature of Exhibitor	
Printed Name of Parent/Legal Guardian	Date	Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian	
Relationship to the Exhibitor:			
requirements for the show. Furthermore, I cer	tify I have informed th	napter member and meets all membership, age, and exhibitor and parent/guardian they must read and understand the consequences of rule violations.	
4H Agent Signature	Date	Parish	
FFA Instructor	Date	FFA Chapter	

the

2019 JUNIOR RABBIT ENTRY FORM

Name of Breed	Sex	Tattoo #	SR	JR	Fur	Meat	\$3.00/entry
	_						
						<u> </u>	<u> </u>